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Dear friends and customers,

I am pleased to present my new catalogue. Most of my book stock was gathered in the last 20 years and contains many rare
and seldom offered items. I hope you will find something of interest in this catalogue, otherwise I am in the position to
search any book you find difficult to obtain. Please send me your want list. I am always interested in buying books, journals
or even whole libraries on all fields of science (zoology, botany, geology, medicine, archaeology, physics etc.). Please offer
me your duplicates.

Terms of sale and delivery:
We accept orders by mail, telephone, fax or e-mail. All items are offered subject to prior sale. Please do not forget to mention
the unique item number when ordering books. Prices are in Euro. Postage, handling and bank costs are charged extra. We
are required to charge our EU customers 6% VAT (TVA, BTW) unless they possess a VAT registration number and live
outside of the Netherlands (please quote your VAT number when placing orders!). Books are sent by registered surface mail
(unless we are instructed otherwise) upon receipt of payment. Confirmed orders are reserved for 30 days. If payment is not
received within that period, we are in liberty to sell those items to other customers. If you pay by cheque we have to add €
10,- bank charges. Return policy: Books may be returned within 7 days, provided we are notified in advance and that the
books are well packed and still in good condition. Full refund.

Angling and Fisheries
VEER, A. VAN DER, 1988.

Van Zijtrawler naar Hektrawler. Portret van 80 jaar zeevisserij; 160 p, num. photographs, 4to, hardbound (plastified). Ex libris.
JF07518 € 20,00

Archaeology
DAHLGREN, E.W., 1916.

Were the Hawaiian Islands Visited by the Spaniards Before Their Discovery by Captain Cook in 1778? A contribution to the
geographical history of the north Pacific Ocean especially of the relations between America and Asia in the Spanish Period;
220, [2] p., 27 figs, 6 folded maps (1 coloured), roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Kungliga
Svenska Vetenskapsakedemiens Handlingar.

AH10359 € 120,00

FORBES, R.J., 1940-1963.
Bibliographia antiqua. Philosophia naturalis. Parts I-X & Supplements I-II; many hundreds of unnumbered pages, bound in
one hcloth volume (original printed covers bound in). Library stamps. Scarce complete set.

AG09861 € 120,00

Botany (Agriculture)
DAVY, H., 1813 (1ST ED.).

Elements of Agricultural Chemistry, in a Course of Lectures for the Board of Agriculture; viii, 323, lxiii, [4] p., 10 (1 folding)
pls, 4to, contemporary hcalf (spine and extremeties worn). A few annotations in pencil.

BE04090 € 120,00

JOHN, F.F., 1817.
Verhandeling ter beantwoording der vrage: Welke is de oorsprong der Potasch, die men uit de asch der planten verkrijgt: is
zij een voortbrengsel van den groei der gewassen, en was zij reeds voor de verbranding der planten aanwezig, of wordt zij
onder het branden voortgebracht?; 122 p., disbound (partly loose, no covers). Published in: Natuurkundige Verhandelingen
van de Hollandsche Maatschappij der Wetenschappen te Haarlem.

BE04183 € 30,00

Botany (General)
JUNK, W. (ED.), 1929.

Tabulae biologicae. Supplement I (= Band V). Botanik; vi, 821 p., 22 figs, paperbound. Library stamps. Unopened copy.
BG09862 € 30,00
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Crustacea
PFEFFER, G., 1887.

Die Krebse von Süd-Georgien nach der Ausbeute der Deutschen Station 1882-83. I. Teil; 110 p., 7 pls, hcalf. Published in:
Jahrbuch der wissenschaftliche Anstalten zu Hamburg. Mainly on shrimps and Isopods.
Bound in are three other papers by Pfeffer in 1889-1890: Übersicht der von Herrn Dr. Franz Stuhlmann in Aegypten, auf
Sansibar und dem gegenüberliegende Festlande gesammelten Reptilien, Amphibien, Fische, Mollusken und Krebse (36 p.) /
Zur Fauna von Süd-Georgien (19 p.) / Die Fauna der Insel Jeretik, Port Wladimir, and der Murman-Küste. Nach Sammlungen
des Herrn Kapitän Horn. I. Teil: Die Reptilien, Amphibien, Fische, Mollusken, Brachiopoden, Krebse, Pantopoden und
Echinodermien (34 p.).

CG09047 € 75,00

SMITH, S.I., 1882
Reports on the results of dredging, under the supervision of Alexander Agassiz, on the east coast of the United States,
during the summer of 1880, by the U.S. coast survey steamer "Blake". XVII. Report on the Crustacea. Part I. Decapoda; 102
p., 16 pls, paperbound (printed covers). Published in: Bulletin of the Museum of Comparative Zoology at Harvard College.

CD09046 € 36,00

Ethnography/Anthropology
BÜCHNER, L., 1872.

Der Mensch und seine Stellung in Natur und Gesellschaft in Vergangenheit, Gegenwart und Zukunft. Oder: Woher kommen
wir? Wer sind wir? Wohin gehen wir?; xiii, 254, 116 p., 68 figs, embossed publisher's cloth. Some slight foxing in first pages.
Previous 19th century owner's name written on first blank end-papers. A publisher's pamphlet of 8 pages is bound in.

YG11206 € 22,00

FIGUIER, L., 1870.
L'Homme primitif; vii, 446 p., 232 figs, 30pls, contemporary red hcalf (spine gilt). Good copy in an attractive binding.

YG11200 € 36,00

FIGUIER, L., 1870.
L'Homme primitif; vii, 446 p., 232 figs, 30pls, contemporary red hcalf (spine gilt). Title-page and first plate (= frontispiece)
foxed, some scattered foxing in the text. Attractively bound.

YG11201 € 30,00

KRITSCHER, H. & J. SZILVÁSSY, 1991.
Zur Identifizierung des Mozartschädels; 139 p., col. frontispiece, 9 figs, 64 (8 col.) pls, paperbound. Library marking on front
cover. Published in: Ann. naturh. Mus. Wien.

YG11194 € 30,00

MOLESCHOTT, J., 1863.
Die Grenzen des Menschen. Vortrag bei der Wiedereröffnung der Vorlesungen über Physiologie an der Turiner Hochschule
am 24. November 1862 gehalten; 56 p., paperbound (printed covers).

YG11196 € 20,00

RENSCH, B., 1956.
Die stammesgeschichte Sonderstellung des Menschen; 51 p., 5 figs, paperbound (printed covers). Arbeitsgemeinschaft für
Forschung des Landes Nordrhein-Westfalen.

YG11205 € 20,00

SIECKE, E., 1907.
Drachenkämpfe. Untersuchungen zur indogermanischen Sagenkunde; 123 p., paperbound (printed covers). Mythologische
Bibliothek herausgegeben von der Gesellschaft für vergleichende Mythenforschung. Original copy, not a modern reprint!

YG11202 € 54,00

TANGHE, P.B., 1919.
De slang bij de Ngbandi; 80 p., 13 pls, paperbound (printed covers). Unopened copy.

YG11207 € 20,00

Europe
HAUTALA, J., 1969.

Finnish Folklore Research 1828-1918; 197 p., 4 pls (portraits), paperbound. Library stamps. Societas Scientiarum Fennica.
TE11262 € 20,00

Geology
ADHÉMAR, J., 1860.

Révolutions de la Mer. Déluges périodiques; vii p., 12 (2 folded) double pls, paperbound (printed covers, front cover loose).
Atlas only. Scarce.

GG08945 € 45,00

COTTE, L., 1774.
Traité de météorologie, contenant 1. L'histoire des observations météorologiques. 2. Un traité des météores. 3. L'histoire et la
description du barométre, du thermomètre, & des autres instruments météorologiques. 4. Les tables des observations
météorologiques & botanico-météorologiques. 5. Les résultats des tables & des observations. 6 La méthode pour faire les
Observations météorologiques; xxxvi, 635 p., 14 engraved pls, 4to, contemporary full marbled calf (spine gilt). Good copy.
The plates depict mainly thermometers and barometers.

GC08512 € 1300,00

DITTLER, E., & J. SCHADLER, 1933.
Der Meteorstein von Prambachkirchen (Oberösterreich); 20 p., 2 pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in:
Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

GZ10193 € 20,00
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KUENEN, PH.H., N.D. (CA. 1932-1934).
Gravity Expeditions at Sea; Vol. II. Report of the Gravity Expedition in the Atlantic of 1932 and the Interpretation of the
Results; pp. 107-194, num. figs, pls & col. folded maps, 4to, paperbound. This part contains the chapters concerned with the
Netherlands East Indies (now Indonesia).

GG07875 € 20,00

LIZNAR, J., 1899.
Die Vertheilung der Erdmagnetischen Kraft in Österreich-Ungarn zur Epoche 1890*0 nach den in den Jahren 1889 bis 1894
ausgeführten Messungen. II. Theil: A. Die normale Vertheilung zur Epoche 1890*0. B. Die Störungen und die störenden
Kräfte zur Epoche 1890*0, etc.; 96 p., 8 (1 folded) plates (maps), roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften
der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

GG11257 € 32,00

MAZELLE, E., 1914.
Die stündliche veränderlichkeit der Temperatur im Tageslaufe und die tägliche Periode der Temperatur; 34 p., 15 tables, roy.
4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

GC10350 € 20,00

RASTBURG, C.A. VON, 1904.
Expedition S.M. Schiff ''Pola'' in das Rothe Meer. Südliche hälfte. XXI. Meteorologische Beobachtungen angestellt an bord
S.M. Schiffes ''Pola'' in Koseir, Sawakin, Jidda, Massawa, Asab und Perim; 198 p., 106 tables, 5 (3 folded) pls, roy. 4to,
disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

GC11263 € 35,00

TSCHERMAK, G., 1875.
Die Trümmerstructur der Meteoriten von Orvinio und Chantonnay; 14 p., 2 lithographed pls, disbound (no covers).
Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

GZ10194 € 25,00

TSCHERMAK, G., 1875.
Das Krystallgefüge des Eisens, insbesondere des Meteorsteines; 16 p., 1 lithographed plate, disbound (no covers).
Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

GZ10195 € 20,00

VENING MEINESZ, F.A. ET AL.    , 1932-1934.
Gravity Expeditions at Sea. Vol. I. The Expeditions, the Computations and the Results. Vol. II. Report of the Gravity
Expedition in the Atlantic of 1932 and the Interpretation of the Results; 317 p., 53 figs, 11 photographs, 2 pls, 3 folded (2 col.)
maps, 4to, cloth. Including: Tables belonging to Gravity Expeditions at Sea 1923-1930 (62 p.). We added two reprints by
Vening Meinisz on the same subject: The Gravity Expedition of Hr. Ms. Submarine O16 in the North Atlantic, January 11 -
March 16, 1937 / The Earth's crust deformation in the East Indies (1937-1940, published in: Proceedings Koninklijke
Akademie van Wetenschappen. Some annotations.

GG00306 € 125,00

Journals
ANNALEN DER NATURPHILOSOPHIE, 1902-1905.

Annalen der Naturphilosophie. Vols 1-4; contemporary hcloth. Library stamps on title-pages. Each volume has about 500
pages. Edited by Wilhelm Ostwald.

NG01704 € 150,00

Malacology (General)
ASSOCIATION FRANÇAISE POUR L'AVANCEMENT DES SCIENCES,, 1901.

Association Française pour l'Avancement des Sciences. Conférences de Paris. Compte-rendu de la 29e session. Seconde
partie. Notes et Mémoires; 1171 p., 12 (1 folded, 1 double , 3 col.) pls, publisher's cloth. Includes two malacological papers:
Cossmann, Observations sur quelques coquilles crétaciques receuillies en France. La Faunule d'Orgon (Bouches-du-Rhône)
(pp. 518-532, 2 pls) & Pallary, Troisième contribution a l'étude de la faune malacologique du nord-ouest de l'Afrique (pp.
731-735, 1 plate). New species are described and depicted.

MG08953 € 30,00

Medicine
ONTIJD, C.G., 1840.

Verhandeling over het verschil tusschen de lagemeene grondkrachten der natuur en de levenskracht; 239 p., modern hcloth.
Library stamps and markings. Rare.

ZG09856 € 180,00

WRIGHT, W.D., 1944.
The Measurement of Colour; vii, 223 p., 65 figs (some col. or folded), cloth (inner joint weak).

ZO05125 € 25,00

Natural History
CRONIN, H., 1992.

The Ant and the Peacock. Altruism and Sexual Selection From Darwin to Today; xiv, 490 p., num. figs, hardbound (dust
jacket).

NG04341 € 20,00

CUVIER, G., N.D. (CA. 1828)
Histoire de l'Académie Royale des Sciences de l´Institut de France. Analyse des Travaux de l'Académie royale des Sciences,
pendant l'année 1827. Partie Physique; pp. ciii-cxc, 4to, paperbound (new, plain covers).

NG02790 € 33,00
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CUVIER, G., N.D. (CA. 1829)
Histoire de l'Académie Royale des Sciences de l´Institut de France. Analyse des Travaux de l'Académie royale des Sciences,
pendant l'année 1828. Partie Physique; pp. cxix-ccxxxi, 4to, paperbound (new, plain covers).

NG02791 € 33,00

DRIESCH, H., 1910.
Zwei Vorträge zur Naturphilosophie. 1. Die logische Rechtfertigung der Lehre von der Eigengesetzlichkeit des Belebten. 2.
Über Aufgabe und Begriff der naturphilosophie; [4], 38 p., boards (original cover laid on). Library stamps and marks.

NG04339 € 20,00

DRIESCH, H., 1921 (2ND ED.).
Leib und Seele. Eine Untersuchung über das psychophysische Grundproblem; viii, 115 p., publisher's hcloth. Some marginal
annotations in pencil.

NG04336 € 20,00

DRIESCH, H., 1922 (2ND ED.).
Wirklichkeitslehre. Ein Metaphysischer versuch; xv, 377 p., publisher's hcloth. Some marginal annotations in pencil.

NG04337 € 25,00

DRIESCH, H., 1923 (2ND ED.).
Ordnungslehre. Ein System des nichtmetaphysischen Teils dert Philosophie; 484 p., publisher's hcloth (one joint of spine
with tear).

NG04338 € 25,00

REGNARD, P. & P. PORTIER, 1901.
Influence de la Pression sur la Vie; 70 p., 28 figs, paperbound. Reprint from: Traité de Physique Biologique. Ex library Dr.
Yves Delage.

NG06632 € 22,00

REINWARDT, C.G.C., 1810.
Oratio de Chemiae et Historiae Naturalis studiis recte instituendis; [6], 51 p., no covers.

NG02771 € 54,00

Palaeontology (General)
HAIDINGER, W. (ED.), 1847-1851.

Naturwissenschaftliche Abhandlungen, gesammelt und durch subscription herausgegeben; 4 vols (complete). lxxix, 1756 p.,
115 (several col.) pls, small folio, paperbound with original printed front covers one cover with badly damaged margins,
spines broken). Text and plates partly foxed and partly clean, several plates of volume two with waterstain in the top left
corner, library stamps on title-pages. A few pages with a repaired tear.
Rare complete set, mostly on the palaeontology and geology of Austria and eastern Europe. Contributions by: Haidinger
himself, Barrande ''Silurische Brachiopoden aus Böhmen'', Von Morlot ''Ueber Dolomit'', Von Hauer ''Neue Cephalopoden
von Aussee'' & other works on Ammonites, Reuss ''Fossile Polyparien des Wiener Tertiärbeckens'' & ''Fossilen
Entomostraceen des Oestereichischen Tertiärbeckens'', Alth ''Geogn.-paläontologische Beschreibungen der nächsten
Umgebung von Lemberg'', Kner '' Versteinungen des Kreidemergels von Lemberg'', Massalongo ''Osteologia degli Orsi
fossili del Veronese'', Koch ''Skelet Zeuglodon macrospondylus'', Suess ''Böhmische Graptolithen'', etc. A few contributions
on zoology and other sciences like: Rossi ''Neue Arten von Arachniden, Brauer ''Beschreibung & Beobachtung der österr
Arten der Gattung Chrysopa'' & Petzval ''Integration linearer Differentialgleichungen''.

PG01635 € 1400,00 Picture on our website!

PROCEEDINGS KON. NEDERLANDSE ACADEMIE VAN WETENSCHAPPEN,, 1967-1989.
Proceedings of the Koninklijke Nederlandse Acadamie van Wetenschappen; Physical Sciences (later Series B:
palaeontology, geology, physics, chemistry, anthropology). Vols 70-92. In issues.

PJ02664 € 350,00

PROCEEDINGS KON. NEDERLANDSE ACADEMIE VAN WETENSCHAPPEN,, 1967-1989.
Proceedings of the Koninklijke Nederlandse Acadamie van Wetenschappen; Physical Sciences (later Series B:
palaeontology, geology, physics, chemistry, anthropology). Vols 58-61. In issues.

PJ02665 € 60,00

Science
ADICKES, E., 1901 (1ST ED.).

Kant contra Haeckel. Für den Entwicklungsgedanken, gegen naturwissenschaftlichen Dogmatismus; vi, 129 p., paperbound
SG08954 € 20,00

ANONYMOUS [TRUDAINE, D.-C.],, 1772.
Éloge de M. Trudaine, conseiller d'état, & aux Conseils royaux de finance & de commerce, Intendant des finances; &
Honoraire de l'Académie Royale des Sciences; 16 p. + title-page, no covers. ''Lû à l'assemblée de l'Académie des Sciences, le
5 Avril 1769''.

SG09226 € 72,00

BAILLE, J., 1868.
Bibliothèque des merveilles. L'Électricité; viii, 360 p., 71 figs, paperbound (later binding but with original covers and spine
laid on). Library stamps of F. Josserand (Entrepreneur de travaux publics).

ST01453 € 35,00

BAKEWELL, F.C., 1859.
Vort Aarhundredes mærkeligste Opfindelser. En historisk-naturvidenskabelig Fremstilling, oplyst ved Afbildninger; 236 p.,
num. figs, 5 (1 folded) pls, frontispiece, contemporary hcloth.

ST03343 € 36,00
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BARREME, N., 1736.
L'Arithmetique du Sr Barreme, Our Livre Facile Pour Apprendre L'Arithmetique de soi-meme, & sans Maitre; [15], 491, [81]
p., num. figs, contemporary full calf (extremetie worn, upper end spine missing).

SM08978 € 90,00

BECQUEREL, H., 1893.
Notice sur Charles-François de Cisternai du Fay, physicien, intendant du Jardin des Plantes (1698-1739); 23 p., disbound (no
covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Centenaire de la Fondation (Muséum national d'Histoire naturelle, Paris).

SP04830 € 20,00

BECQUEREL, H., 1893.
Notice sur Charles-François de Cisternai du Fay, physicien, intendant du Jardin des Plantes (1698-1739); 23 p., plain
wrappers. Unopened copy. Waterstain in lower right corner. Published in: Centenaire de la Fondation (Muséum national
d'Histoire naturelle, Paris).

SP05312 € 20,00

BELLET, D., 1925 (6TH ED.).
Promenades amusantes à travers la science; 189 p., 135 figs, frontispiece, decorated cloth.

SG01065 € 30,00

BLANCHARD, P., N.D. (CA. 1820-1830? - 9TH ED.).
Les enfans studieux. Qui se sont distingués par des progrès rapides et leur bonne conduite. Ouvrage propre exciter
l'émulation de la jeunesse; 214 p., 4 pls, frontispiece, title-page with vignette, 12mo, contemporary full marbled calf, spine gilt
(outer ends spines somewhat rubbed). A good and well bound copy of this rare little book which went through many
editions but is seldom offered for sale.

SG08541 € 150,00

BÖHM, J., 1858.
Uber Pendel mit Quecksilber-Compensation; 26 p., disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte
der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

SG11255 € 20,00

BOULANGER, CH., N.D. (CA. 1910?).
Ch. Boulanger. Manufacture de Bronzes et d'Appareils d'Éclairage par l'électricité et le gaz. Ancienne Maison Dudach, Roux
& Boulanger fondée en 1876; [2], 100 p., 68 pls, small oblong, original cloth. Scarce. Numerous figures (photographs) of
period lighting.

ST06364 € 60,00

BRAUS-RIGGENBACH,, 1936.
Erasmus von Rotterdam und seine Zeit. Werke und Porträts des Erasmus. Drucke des 16. Jahrhunderts. Literatur über
Rennaissance, Reformation und Humanismus; 104 p., several figs, paperbound. Book catalog of the antiquarian dealer from
Basel, Braus-Riggenbach.

SG10042 € 20,00

BRENNER, L., 1901.
Jupiter-Beobachtungen auf der Manora-Sternwarte 1896-1898; 24 p., 7 (4 col.) pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published
in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

SA07695 € 25,00

BRENNER, L., 1902.
Jupiter-Beobachtungen auf der Manora-Sternwarte 1898-1901; 47 p., 5 figs, 14 (4 col.) pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers).
Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

SA11268 € 32,00

BUCHHOLZ, H., 1902.
Untersuchung der Bewegung vom Typus 2/3 im Problem der drei Körper und der Hilda-Lücke im System der kleinen
Planeten auf Grund der Gylden'schen Störungstheorie; 165 p., roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften
der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

SA11267 € 25,00

BUCHHOLZ, H., 1905.
Fortgesetzte Untersuchungen der Bewegung vom Typus 2/3 im Problem der drei Körper auf Grund der Gylden'schen
Störungstheorie. Zweiter Teil; 129 p., 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften (Wien).

SA09959 € 25,00

BURGE, C.O., 1893.
Light Railways for New South Wales; 22, 44 p., 1 folded map, disbound (no covers). One page in xerox copy. Published in:
Journal and Proceedings of the Royal Society of New South Wales.

ST10540 € 20,00

BÜSCHINGIUS, I.G.T., 1820.
De signis seu signetis notariorum veterum in Silesiacis tabulis, praemissa brevi comparatione tabularum Silesiacarum cum
Germanicis; iv, 45 p., 7 folded pls (first plate has folding part missing), later plain hcloth. Title-page with faint library stamp.
Although half of the first plate is missing still a rare item.

SG09121 € 60,00 Picture on our website!

CAUMONT, M. DE ET AL., 1860.
Congres Scientifique de France. Vingt-Sixième Session; 2 vols. xv, 704, 705, [1] p., 6 (5 folded) pls, contemporary red hcalf,
spine gilt. Good well bound copies.
Contains numerous papers on geology, botany, zoology, medicine, archeology, biographies of Gay-Lussac, Abbé Texier
etc. etc.

SG08971 € 90,00

CEPPI, C.B. & M. CONFUORTO (EDS), 1980.
Firenze e la Toscana dei Medici nell'Europa del Cinquecento; 438 p., num. illustrations & pls (some col.), cloth (dust jacket).

SG03715 € 30,00
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CHAUVENET, W., 1891 (5TH ED.).
A Manual of Spherical and Practical Astronomy. Embracing the General Problems of Spherical Astronomy, the Special
Applications to Nautical Astronomy, and the Theory and Use of Fixed and Portable Astronomical Instruments. With an
Appendix on the Method of Least Quares; 2 vols. I. Spherical Astronomy. II. Theory and Use of Astronomical Instruments.
Method of Least Quares. 708, 682 p., 15 (3 folded) pls, publisher's cloth. First pages and last pages (including last two pls)
slightly foxed, otherwise a good copy of this work.

SA01068 € 200,00

CHRISTOPHE, P., 1892.
Les fondations a l'air comprimé sans incorporation de fers dans les maçonneries et leur application a la reconstruction de la
passe navigable du barrage de rivière; 118 p., 3 folded pls, contemporary hcalf. Library stamps

ST08974 € 90,00

CLAUSEN, H.N., 1838.
Sollemnia Academica ob feliciter redeuntem diem XXVIII mensis januarii regis Augustissimi Frederici Sexti natalem
celebranda indicit Universitatis Regiae Hauniensis; 24 p., plain wrappers.

SG10129 € 24,00

CRON, A., 1767.
Dissertatio Inauguralis Physico-Chemica qua Cupellationis Negotium et Phaenomena in hac Operatione Occurrentia ad
Caussas Revocandtur; [8], 32 p., 1 fig., 1 vignette, contemporary quarter calf. With old annotations on end-papers. Scarce.

SC03342 € 120,00

CZERMAK, J., 1855.
Physiologische Studien. Zweite Abtheilung; 96 (of 97) p., 5 folded pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in:
Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Last page missing (missing last part of the description of
the last figure of the plates). Scarce.

SO10672 € 30,00

DEMOULIN, M., 1895.
Traité pratique de la construction des machines a vapeur fixes et marines; iii, 430, vii p., 483 figs, publisher's cloth (somewhat
rubbed). Library stamp on half-title.

SG08947 € 120,00

DITSCHEINER, L., 1858.
Uber die graphische Kreiss-Methode; 34 p., 6 folded pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in:
Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

SG11254 € 30,00

DONATI, G.B., 1866.
Intorno alle Strie fegli Spettri Stellari; 20 p., 2 folded pls (one depicting the telescope with which the observations were
made), 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Annali del R. Museo di Fisica e Storia Naturale di Firenze.

SA08949 € 30,00

DONATI, G.B., 1866.
Osservazioni di Comete fatte all'Osservatorio del R. Museo di Firenze; 25 p., 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Annali
del R. Museo di Fisica e Storia Naturale di Firenze.

SA08950 € 20,00

DUMONT, L., 1890 (4TH ED.).
Théorie scientifique de la sensibilité. Le plaisir et la peine; [4], 266, [2] p., contemporary embossed publisher's cloth.
Title-page and half-title somewhat foxed else a good copy.

SG08989 € 45,00

EDER, J.M., 1902.
Spectralanalytische Studien !ber photographischen Dreifarbendruck; 31 p., 5 figs, 2 (1 col.) pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no
covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

SO11248 € 20,00

EDER, J.M. & E. VALENTA, 1899.
Die Spectren des Schwefels; 55 p., 2 figs, 3 (1 double) pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der
Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. We added two other papers by the same authors, published in the same
journal: Spectralanalyse der Leuchtgasflamme (12 p., 2 figs), and: Uber das Funkenspectrum des Calciums und das Lithiums
(11 p., 1 plate).

SO11259 € 30,00

ENKVIST, T., 1972.
The History fo Chemistry in Finland 1828 - 1918. With chapters on the political, economic and industrial background; 161 p.,
42 figs, 1 folded map, paperbound. Library stamps. Societas Scientiarum Fennica.

SC11261 € 20,00

FABRY, C., 1938.
Oeuvres choisies. Publiées a l'occasion de son jubilé scientifique; vi, 695 p., num. figs, frontispiece (portrait), paperbound.
Unopened copy.
Fabry was very active in the precise measurement of optical interference effect and the development of an interferometer.
His interest in astronomy led him to use the interferometer to study the spectra of the sun and stars, as well as to improve
photometric techniques to measure the brightness of the nocturnal sky.

SO05780 € 175,00
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FIGUIER, L., N.D. (CA. 1880).
Les merveilles de l'Industrie. 4 volumes: I. Industries chimiques : le verre et le cristal, les poteries,les faiences et les
porcelaines, le savon, les soudes et les potasses, le sel, le souffre et l'acide sulfurique. II. le sucre, le papier , les papiers
peints, les cuirs et les peaux, le caoutchouc et la gutta-percha, la teinture. III. L'eau, les boissons gazeuses, le blanchiement
et le blanchissage, le phosphore et les allumettes chimiques , le froid artificiel, l'asphalte et le bitume. IV. Industries agricoles
et alimentaires: pain et farines, fecules et pates alimentaires, lait beurre et fromages, vin, cidre, biere, alcool et distillation,
vinaigre, huiles, conserves alimentaires, cafe et the; 756, 731, 684, 739 p., 413, 323, 291, 367 figs, contemporary red hcalf
(spine gilt). Some slight scattered foxing. Attractively bound copy.

SG09045 € 150,00

FURLANI, J., 1919.
Beobachtungen über die Beziehugen zwischen der Intensität der chemischen Strahlung und der Luftbewegung; 39 p., 8 figs,
disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

SG10192 € 20,00

GELDER, J. DE, 1847 (6TH ED.).
Allereerste Gronden Der Cijferkunst, Eerste Deel. Bevattende de Verklaring van het Tientallig Stelsel van Tellen...de
Behandeling der Gewone en Tiendeelige Breuken, ....; xxiv, 176, [3] p., 121 figs, contemporary plain boards (spine taped).
Library stamps. First part only.

SM08976 € 45,00

GOLAZ, L., 1883-1910.
Collection of catalogues and descriptions of instruments, including: Nouvel appareil de MM. G.Bonnier et L. Mangin pour
l'analyse des gaz / Bombe Calorimétrique de L. Golaz pour l'estimation de la valeur des matières combustibles / Giroscope de
Précision de M.H. Giran / Grisoumètre de Mr. H. le Chatelier / Nouvel Hygromètre a condensation de M. Alluard /
Description d'un hygromètre a condensation intériere (par M.A. Crova) / Hygromètre pour l'évoluation de la vapeur d'eau
dans les gaz / Catalogue des instruments de précision de L. Golaz / Catalogue spécial des instruments de précision pour les
essais des explosifs de L. Golaz / Obus calorimétrique pour l'estimation de la valeur des combustibles solides, liquides et
gazeux / Catalogue spécial des trompes et accessoires pour le vide de L. Golaz; ca. 250 p., hundreds of figs, contemporary
cloth. Interleaved copy. Rare.

ST07848 € 120,00

GRAILICH, J., 1854.
Beitrag zur Theorie der gemischten Farben; 65 p., 2 folded pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in:
Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

SG11252 € 30,00

GRANDPRÉ, J. DE, N.D. (CA. 1880?).
Le Magicien Moderne. Récréations amusantes et instructives de physique et de chimie; 568, [16] p., 224 figs, contemporary
hcalf (somewhat rubbed, outer corners of covers worn). Some scattered foxing, a small stain on a few pages. Previous
owner's stamp. With a few repaired tears, one gathering tender but holding.
This book was published in installments and complete copies appear to be quite rare.

SG08955 € 105,00

GUIGUET, L., 1878.
Cours élémentaire et pratique de dessin industriel; vii, 240 p., contemporary or slightly later hcalf (somewhat rubbed) with
red labels.

SG08943 € 90,00

HARGRAVE, L., 1893.
Flying-Machine Motors and Cellular Kites; 6 p., 4 lithographed pls, disbound (no covers). Published in: Journal and
Proceedings of the Royal Society of New South Wales.

ST10541 € 24,00

HELMHOLTZ, H., 1877 (4TH ED.).
Die Lehre von den Tonempfindungen, als physiologische Grundlage für die Theorie der Musik; xx, 675 p., 66 figs, new
hcloth. Somewhat foxed. A standard work.

SX03091 € 120,00

HENSELING, R. (ED.), 1925.
Astronomisches Handbuch. Theoretischer und praktischer Ratgeber für die Arbeit des Liebhabers der Himmelskunde; 362
p., 126 figs, 14 (1 col.) pls, publisher's cloth. Paper somewhat browned.

SA01842 € 28,00

HILLEBRAND, C. / A. SCHOBLOCH, 1899.
Die Erscheinung 1892 des periodischen Kometen Winnecke / Bahnbestimmung des Kometen 1847 V (Brorsen); 30, 16 p.,
roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

SA11273 € 20,00

HILLEBRAND, F., 1902.
Theorie der scheinbaren Grösse bei binocularem Sehen; 53 p., 17 figs, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in:
Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften.

SO11258 € 22,00

HILLMAYR, W.R. VON, 1902.
Bestimmung der Bahn des Kometen 1854 III; 44 p., roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der
Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

SA11272 € 20,00

HNATEK, A., 1905.
Definitive Bahnbestimmung des Kometen 1826 V und berechnung seines Vorüberganges vor der Sonnenscheibe; 42 p., 34
figs, 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

SA09957 € 20,00
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HOLETSCHEK, J., 1905.
Untersuchungen über die Grösze und Helligkeit der Kometen und ihrer Scheife. II. Die Kometen von 1762 bis 1799; 107 p.,
4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

SA09960 € 25,00

HOLETSCHEK, J., 1913.
Untersuchungen über die Grösze und Helligkeit der Kometen und ihrer Scheife. III. Die Kometen von 1801 bis 1835 und
Auszugsweise auch noch die helleren bis 1884; 116 p., roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der
Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

SA11269 € 25,00

INDEX OF THE TECHNICAL PRESS, THE, 1903-1904.
Index of the Technical Press, The. Engeneering 1-3; 3 vols. 1809, 398, xxx, p., contemporary hcalf (spines rubbed). One
gathering detached. Original printed covers bound in.

SG09748 € 45,00

JÖRGENSEN, B.S., 1846.
Om törveforkullingen med specielt hensyn til Danmark; 41 p., 2 pls, disbound (no covers). Published in: Kgl. Danske
Videnskabernes Selskabs naturvidenskabelige og mathematiske Afhandlinger. Rare.

SG08984 € 45,00

JOUSSEAUME, F., 1907.
De l'attraction et autres joyeusetés de la science; xxii, 160 p., paperbound (back almost broken). Scarce.

SG08960 € 48,00

JÜRGENSEN, U., 1828.
Om Luftens Virkning paa de Astronomiske Penduluhres og Laengdeuhrenes Regulator; 22 p., 1 plate, disbound (no covers).
Plate with waterstain in lower corner (not affecting the figures). Published in: Kgl. Danske Videnskabernes Selskabs
naturvidenskabelige og mathematiske Afhandlinger. Rare.

SG08969 € 48,00

KNOCHENHAUER, K.W., 1853.
Uber die inducirte Ladung der Nebenbatterie in ihrem Maximum / Notiz über den Widerstand des Eisendrathes im
elektrischen Strome; 56, 4 p., 2 figs, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen
Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

SG11266 € 25,00

KOCH, A., 1926 (EDITED BY M. CARSTANJEN).
Von der Bewegung des Wassers und den dabei auftretenden Kräften. Grundlagen zu einer praktischen Hydrodynamik für
Bauingenieure; xii, 228 p., 331 figs, 2 folded pls, 1 frontispiece (portrait), 4to, publisher's cloth. Some foxing in first pages.
Scarce.

SG06015 € 100,00

KOEMAN, J.H., 2001 (3RD REVISED ED.). 
Algemene inleiding in de toxicologie. Is het gevaarlijk of niet?; 96 p., 27 figs, 5 tables, glossary, index, paperbound. Brand
new copy.

SG11218 € 20,00

KOHL A.G., MAX, N.D. (CA. 1911).
Preisliste Nr. 50, Band II und III. Physikalische Apparate. Band II. Allgemein verwendbare Apparate und Geräte. Einleitung
in die Physik. Mechanik. Wellenlehre. Akkustik. Optik. Wärme. Meteorologie. Kosmologie. Band III. Magnetismus.
Elektrizität. Radioaktivität. Verschiedenes; pp. i-xix, 201-662, 785-1131 (pages 663-784 not published), hundreds of figs, 4to,
publisher's decorated cloth (extremeties and joints worn). A few pages loose.

SG08963 € 84,00

KOSS, K. & E. G.THUN-HOHENSTEIN, 1901.
Kimmtiefen-Beobachtungen zu Verudella; 82 p., 5 figs, 13 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften
der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

SG07696 € 20,00

KWANTES, J., 1835.
Aanleiding tot de wiskundige aardrijksbeschrijving; xi [1], 162, [1] p., 6 folded pls, printed boards (back cover chipped).
Scarce.

SG08942 € 120,00

LANGLEY, S.P. & B.A. GOULD, 1888.
Three papers: The Solar and the Lunar Spectrum / On the Reduction of Photographic Observations with a Determination of
the Position of the Pleiades, from Photographs by Mr. Tutherfurd / Reduction of Photographic Observations of the
Praesepe; 41 p., 6 (3 folded) pls, num. tables, 4to, disbound. Published in: Memoirs of the National Academy of Sciences.

SA01158 € 20,00

LAUSSEDAT, A., 1888.
Mémoire sur la méthode graphique des projections appliquée à la construction des cartes des éclipses de soleil, en général;
23 p., 6 folded lithographed pls, 4to, disbound. Published in: Centenaire de la Société Philomathique.

SA01443 € 35,00

LEBON, E., 1899.
Histoire abrégée de l'astronomie; vii, 288 p., 16 portraits, contemporary red hcalf (somewhat rubbed). Good copy.

SA08967 € 45,00

LEITZ, E., 1929 (4TH ED.).
Das Mikroskop und seine Anwendung; 34 p., 12 figs, 1 photograph, printed wrappers. With small ex libris on front cover.

SO06901 € 20,00
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LICHTENFELS, V. VON / S. SPITZER, 1854.
Über die Theorie der linearen algebraischen Gleichungen / Über die Kriterien des Grössten und Kleinsten bei den Problemen
der Variationsrechnung; 2 papers. 79, 58 p., disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der
Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. A few other (smaller) papers are added.

SM11250 € 25,00

LORENTZ, H.A., 1918 (7TH ED.).
Beginselen Der Natuurkunde; 2 vols. [6], 470, [6], 647 p., 504 figs, cloth. Good copies.

SG08979 € 30,00

MAGRINI, L., 1866.
Three papers: Esperienze sullo Inzuppamento delle Masse Polverose / Sopra Alcuni Singolari Effetti della Scarica Elettrica /
Risultati di Nuove Ricerche Sperimentali su l'Elettro-Magnetismo e il Diamagnetismo; 27 p., 1 lithographed plate, 4to,
disbound (no covers). Published in: Annali del R. Museo di Fisica e Storia Naturale di Firenze.

SG08952 € 30,00

MAZELLE, E., 1915.
Flaschenposten in der Adria zur Bestimmung der Oberflächenströmungen; 43 p., 4 pls, roy. 4to, disbound (no covers).
Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

SG07697 € 20,00

MEERMAN, G., 1742.
Specimen calculi fluxionalis : quo exhibetur generalis methodus duarum pluriumve quantitatum variabilium in semet
multiplicatarum fluxiones et fluentes cujuscunque ordinis ope serierum infinitarum adinveniendi : accedunt alia quaedam
miscellanea; [16], 95, [1] p., 4to, contemporary hcalf, spine gilt  (small piece [ca. 5 mm] of upper end spine missing). Rare.

SG08962 € 600,00

MITCHELL, S.A. ET AL., 1928.
Trigonometric Parallaxes of Four Hundred and Forty Stars, Determined By Photography With the 26-Inch Frefractor of the
Leander McCormick Observatory. Together With the Measurement and Discussion of Proper Motions Double Stars, Etc
From Parallax Plates; 349 p., 1 pl., roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Memoirs of the National Academy of
Sciences.

SA05179 € 38,00

MOITESSIER, A., 1876 (1ST ED.).
La Lumière; viii, 356 p., 121 figs, contemporary hcalf. Good, well bound copy of the first edition.

SG08975 € 39,00

MOLLWEIDE, C.B., 1816.
De Quadratis Magicis Commentatio; [4], 67 p., 1 folded plate, 4to, contemporary flexible plain boards. With some
dampstaining. Rare.

SG08968 € 75,00

MOSSOTTI, O.F., 1942.
Scritti. Volume Primo, Astronomia, Geodesia e Matematica; vi, 446 p., portrait, paperbound. Unopened copy. This copy is
numbered no. 66.

SG05190 € 40,00

MUTEL, A., 1839.
Traité élémentaire d'astronomie d'après les leçons de M. Arago à l'école polytechnique et à l'observatoire, et d'après
Herschell et les plus savans astronomes; [4], 544 p., 9 folded pls, paperbound (original printed covers).

SA01076 € 75,00

NIEUWENHUIS, H., 1988.
Het Eise Eisinga Planetarium; 56 p, num. col. photographs, hardbound (plastified). Ex libris. Two newspaper cutting pasted
at back (causing wrinkling in last few pages).

SA07517 € 20,00

OELTZEN, W., 1854.
Ergänzungen Zur Histoire Céleste Française Und Einigen Anderen Sternkatalogen; 24 p., disbound (no covers). Unopened
copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce original copy, not a recent
reprint!

SA11251 € 20,00

P., F. & L.C., 1833 (3RD ED.).
Abrégé de géométrie pratique appliquée au dessin linéaire, au Toisé et au Lever des plans: suivi des principes de
l'architecture et de la perspective; 180 p., 60 pls (depicting 400 figs), contemporary blue spotted vellum (somewhat worn and
soiled but still good). First few pages and first and last plates foxed (the plates in between only slightly foxed).

SM03093 € 40,00

PALISA, J. & F. BIDSCHOF, 1899.
Katalog von 1238 Sternen, auf Grund der in den Bänden I und II der Publicationen der v. Kuffner'schen Sternwarte in Wien
(Ottakring) enthaltenen Meridiankreisbeobachtungen; 64 p., roy. 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der
Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

SA11271 € 25,00

PERA, M., 1986.
The Ambiguous Frog. The Galvani-Volta Controversy on Animal Electricity; xxvi, 203 p., num. figs, cloth (dust jacket).

SG01843 € 28,00

PETZVAL, J., 1858.
Bericht über dioptrische Untersuchungen (Fortsetzung); 58 p., 1 fig. (of a camara), disbound (no covers). Unopened copy.
Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Although Petzval published a first part in
1857 this part stands on his own. Scarce.

SO11253 € 30,00
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PLANCK, M., 1922 (7TH ED.).
Vorlesungen über Thermodynamik; viii, [1], 292, [2] p., 5 figs, publisher's hcloth.

SG08941 € 27,00

POINCARE, H., 1925.
La valeur de la science; 276 p., hcalf. A very good, nicely bound, copy.

SG08995 € 20,00

POINCARE, H., 1927.
La science et l'hypothèse; 292 p., hcalf. A very good, nicely bound, copy.

SG08996 € 20,00

PREY, A., 1902.
Untersuchungen über die Bewegungsverhältnisse des Systems 70 Ophiuchi; 65 p., roy. 4to, disbound (no covers).
Published in: Denkschriften der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

SA11270 € 24,00

PRIVAT-DESCHANEL, A. & AD. FOCILLON, 1883 (4TH ED.).
Dictionnaire général des sciences théoriques et appliquées; 2 vols (complete). vii, 2617, 119, 2943 p., 44 figs, contemporary
hcalf (spine gilt). Some scattered foxing in first and last few pages.

SG09044 € 96,00

RAMUS, C., 1846.
Om ellipsoiders tiltraekning og om de ellipsoidiske ligevaegtsfigurer af flydende masser / Om nogle curvers rectification ved
elliptiske functioner; 74, 16 p., disbound (no covers). Published in: Kgl. Danske Videnskabernes Selskabs
naturvidenskabelige og mathematiske Afhandlinger. Rare.

SG08983 € 45,00

RAU, A., 1818.
Einfache Methode die Eigenschwere starrer Körper genau zu bestimmen zum Behuf der Diagnostik natürlicher Körper; 24 p.,
4to, disbound (no covers). Somewhat foxed. Published in: Nova Acta Physico Medica Academiae Caesareae
Leopoldino-Carolinae Naturae Curiosum.

SG08982 € 45,00

SARTON, G., 1947-1948.
Introduction to the History of Science. Volume 3. Science and Learning in the 14th century; 2 vols (complete). xxxv, xi, 2155
p., paperbound. Library stamp. Monumental study.

SG09854 € 50,00

SAVENEY, E., 1869.
Histoire des Sciences. I. La physique de Voltaire. II. L'Histoire naturelle de Voltaire; 38, 36 p., paperbound (plain covers).
Published in: Revue des Deux Mondes.

SG08972 € 27,00

SAVERIEN, A., 1775 (1ST ED.).
Histoire des progres de l'esprit humain dans les sciences naturelles et dans les arts qui en dependent, savoir: L'espace, le
vide, le temps, le mouvement et le lieu. La matiere ou les corps. La terre. L'au. L'air. Le son. Le feu. La lumiere et les couleurs.
L'electricité. L'astronomie physique. Le globe terrestre. L'économie animale. La chimie. La verrerie. La teinture. Avec un
abrege de la vie des plus celebres auteurs dans ces sciences; xv, [1], 402, [2] p., frontispiece, contemporary marbled and
polished full calf, spine gilt (spine somewhat rubbed, one joint tender).
The first of four volumes to be published by Savérien.

SG08997 € 120,00

SCHMIDT, I.R., 1822.
Beginselen der differentiaal- en integraal rekening ten gebruike van de kadetten der Koninklijke Artillerie- en Genieschool te
Delft; xv, [1], 390 p., 6 folded pls, hcloth (covers and spine loose, needs rebinding). Library stamps

SM08973 € 90,00

SCHNEIDER ET CIE & H. HERSENT,, 1889.
Pont sur la Manche. Avant-Projets de MM. Schneider et Cie (Usines de Creusot) et H. Hersant (Entrepreneur des Travaux
Publics). Sir John Fowler et Benjamin Baker, ingénieurs en chef du pont de Forth, ingénierus conseils; 2 vols. 97, 4 p., 22 (18
folded, 2 double) pls, roy. 4to, paperbound with original printed covers. Library stamps.
Of the many Channel bridge projects, the bridge of Schneider & Hersant was the most realistic one to be presented in the
19th century.

SG08964 € 750,00

SENGUERDII, A., 1658.
Physicae Exercitationes; [8], 288, [8] p., title-page with vignette, modernhcalf (marbled boards, new end papers). First six
pages with chipped right blank margin. Published in Amsterdam by Joannis Ravensteinii. Rare.

SG06004 € 500,00

SIMONS, G. & A. GREVE, 1844.
Verhandeling over de Stoombemaling van Polders en Droogmakerijen; x, 198, [1] p., 4to, contemporary boards (rubbed, back
cover loose). Library stamp.

SG08961 € 48,00

SKRABAL, A., 1926.
Das Atom. Eine allgemeinverständliche Darstellung; v, 120 p., 11 figs, 8 pls/tables, paperbound. Library stamp.

SG08958 € 20,00

SOMMERFELD, A., 1921 (2ND ED.).
Atombau und Spektrallinien; xiv, 583 p., 109 figs, publisher's hcloth. Good copy.

SG08957 € 20,00

SPENCER, H., 1879 (1ST ED.).
The Data of Ethics; [4], vi, 288, [2] p., contemporary embossed cloth. Library stamp. This first edition published by: Williams
and Norgate (London).

SG08988 € 30,00
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SPITZER, S., 1858.
Integration verschiedener linearer Differentialgleichungen; 64 p., disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in:
Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

SM11256 € 25,00

SUTCLIFFE, G.L. (ED.), N.D. (CA. 1900).
The Principles and Practice of Modern House-Construction, Divisional-Volume III. Saitary Fittings. Drainage; xi, 357-503 p.,
168 figs, 4 (1 col.) pls, 4to, publisher's cloth (rubbed).

SG08948 € 20,00

THE HONEYMAN COLLECTION OF SCIENTIFIC BOOKS AND MANUSCRIPTS,, 1978.
The Honeyman Collection of Scientific Books and Manuscripts. 7 Vols (Complete Set); ca. 2000 p., profusely illustrated,
paperbound. A few annotations and dog-ears.
Auction Catalogs of this famous collection of books covering a wide field of science from Natural History to Medicine,
Architecture to Chemistry etc.. Price estimates sheet and final prices and buyers sheet (except one) laid in. A few
annotations made during the auction.

SG07612 € 55,00

THIBAULT, J.T., N.D. (CA. 1830).
Die Linear-Perspective angewendet auf die zeichnenden Künste; Atlas only. Lithographed title-page, 53 lithographed pls,
roy. 4to, hcalf (rubbed). Scarce German translation of French original.

SG03378 € 200,00

TISSANDER, G., 1883 (3RD ED.).
Les récréations scientifiques ou l'enseignement par les jeux ; xii, 329, [1] p., 220 figs, frontispiece, hcloth (small tear in upper
end spine). Some slight scatterd foxing.

SG08946 € 45,00

VALSON, C.-A., 1868 (1ST ED.).
La vie et les travaux du Baron Cauchy, membre de l'Academie des Sciences; 2 volumes (Partie historique / Partie
scientifique) in one; xxiv, 290, xxiii, 178 p., 445 figs, contemporary red hcalf (worn). The original first edition, not the later
reprint.

SG08623 € 45,00

VELTEN, W., 1876.
Einwirkung strömender Elektricität auf die Bewegung des Protoplasma, auf den lebendigen und todten Zellinhalt, sowie auf
materielle Teilchen überhaupt. II. Theil: Einfluss des galvanischen Stromes auf den todten Zelleninhalt; 66 p., 1 lithographed
plate, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy. Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der
Wissenschaften. Scarce.

SG11265 € 22,00

VIOLLET, J.-B., 1840.
Théorie des puits artésiens, suivie d'une instruction pratique très étendue sur les moyens d'utiliser ces puits dans les arts et
dans l'agriculture; xiv, xlviii, 238, [2] p., 7 folded pls, 2 folded tables, paperbound (original printed covers, outer ends spine
worn).

SG08956 € 120,00

WEINEK, L., 1905.
Die Lehre von der Aberration der Gestirne; 68 p., 34 figs, 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der
Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

SA09956 € 25,00

WEISS, E., 1905.
Höhenberechnung der Sternschnuppen; 102 p., 14 figs, 4to, disbound (no covers). Published in: Denkschriften der
Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften (Wien).

SA09958 € 30,00

WILDING, R., 1793.
Natuurkundige beschouwingen: of Historische Zedelijke & Aangenaame Bespiegelingen Over de Werken der Natuur. I
Deel; [2], 16, 18, 500, 4 p., 44 (of 52) pls, engraved title-page, engraved dedication, contemporary hcalf. Waterstain in lower
corner of several pages (not or hardly affecting the text). Some pencil annotations  in title-page. Eight plates are missing.
Rare in any state.

SG08959 € 120,00

WOLF, C. & KANT, 1886.
Les hypothèses cosmogoniques. Examen des théories scientifiques modernes sur l'origine des mondes suivi de la traduction
de la théorie du ciel de Kant; xiii, [1], 255 p., contemporary hcalf (somewhat rubbed). Scarce.

SA08944 € 90,00

ZANTEDESCHI, PROF., 1858.
Della lunghezza delle onde aeree, della loro velocita nelle canne a bocca, e dell influenza che esercitano i varii elementi sulla
loro tonalita / Studio critico-sperimentale del metodo comunemente seguito dai fisici nella determinazione die nodi e ventri
delle collonne aeree vibranti entro canne a bocca; 2 papers. 38 p., 2 folded pls, disbound (no covers). Unopened copy.
Published in: Sitzungsberichte der Kaiserlichen Akademie der Wissenschaften. Scarce.

SX11249 € 30,00

ZEDLER, G., 1921.
Von Coster zu Gutenberg. Der holländische Frühdruk und die Erfindung des Buchdrucks; 194 p., 49 figs, 26 double pls, 4to,
cloth.

SG02978 € 60,00

ZEISE, W.C., 1846.
Om virkningen mellem xanthogensyret kali og jode; 14 p., disbound (no covers). Published in: Kgl. Danske Videnskabernes
Selskabs naturvidenskabelige og mathematiske Afhandlinger. Rare.

SG08985 € 20,00
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